
I
P. K. LeasinSt, Finance Ltd,

R-36, lndia Exchange place, 4th Ftoor
Kolkata-700 001 o Phone: +91 38 ZZ2Sg12g

E-mail : anilpklf@yahoo.co.in o anilpktf@gmait.com

Sub:AuditedF nc Its the com NV qua and eof {"tld 27th

Dear Sir

With reference to the above-mentiorreo subject, rr.re wrjte to inform yoi-r that at the meetingct the Board of Directors of the .o*,prny held today i.e cn 27th [r,,lay, za1z"the Board ofDirectors of the company has considered'and ,pp*,"i"c the following business items:
1' Approved the Audited standaione financiai resurts, Lfmited Revlew Report, cash-

il:Y;'it"fl:nt, 
statement of assets & tiabitities for the qrrrt"i *nd year encled 31st

2' Apprc'vec the Re-appointment of Fractising cr:rnpany secretary fulrs. seemafllangrunia in the company for financi.r t";; rd z.z-paz3.

3' Approved the Appointment of .fayshree Binani & co., chartered Accountan.i.s, aslnternar Auditor in the company foi financirr v"r," 2azz_2c23.

(a) The Audited Financial Results of the compan-\,, fcr" the quarter and year ended31stfu'trarch 2022 along with the Limited ReviewRepor-t, statement of Assets andLiabilities with cash Flow statement & Form A ( Audit report with iJn nnodifiedopinion) and thereon is enclosed herewith. 
.' ' ' \

(b) The Undertaking of non-applicability for Deviation or variatiorr for proceeds ofpublic issue, lgT= issue' preferentiai issue, Qtrarified Institutions placement
(QIP), etc. frlr 4th euarter ended 3'isr filarch iozz-iie nciosed her-ewith

U

Web. : wvrrupkleasing.in

CIN : 16591 0WB1 992P1C055895

Date: 2T-AS-2A22

The Listing Department
Iltl.etropolitan Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
!!ba-uor Towers, Sth Floor, Sti 

-
Plot No. C-62, opp. Trident Hotel
uandra Kurla Comptex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai40009g

Svmbol: PKLEASTNG



E IE
P-36, tndia Exchange Place, 4th Floor

Kolkata-700 001 o Phone: +91 33 22253123
E-mail : anilpklf@7ahoo.co.in o anilpklf@gmail.com

Web. : wvrrw.pkleasing.in

CIN : 16591 OWB1 992P1C055895

" P. K. Leasi tr Financ€ Ltd.

(c)TheUndertakingofNonApplicabilityofRegulation,u(9m
Regulations, 2015 Disclosulg.t 

9f relaied party transactions on a consoridatedbasis for half yearly ended 31=t tvlarch ioiz' is enclosed herewith.

'You are kindly requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you
Yours faithfully
For P K Leasing & Finance Limited

cu/
(MANAGt
DIN: 0031

DTRECTOR)

Encl : As above
5722



Poddar Court, 18 Rabindra $arani, Gate- 2, 1lh Florr
Room No. 548, Kolkata - 700 001

Ph. : 033-4008 3031, IVlobile'. 98442 21869

E-mail : cagoenka@yahoo"in, Website : www.jsga.in

Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the
Company Pursuant to the Resulation 33 of the SEBI ( Listine Oblieations and

Disclosure Req uirements) Reeulations, 2Ot5

To,

The Board of Directors of P K LEASING & FINANCE LTD

We have audited the accompanying Statement of lnd AS Financial Results of P K LEASING &
FINANCE LTD('the Company ) for the quarter ended March 3L,2022 and for the year ended

March 3L, 2022 ('the Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company

pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 201,5, as amended ('the Regulation'), read with SEBI Circular No.

CIR/CFD/FAC|621201.6 dated July 5, 2016 ('the Circular'), The lnd AS Financial Results for the
quarter ended March 3L,2022 and year ended IVarch 31",2022 have been prepared on the
basis of the lnd AS Financial Results for the nine-month period ended December 31,,202L, the
audited annual lnd AS Financial Statements as at and for the year ended March 31-,2022, and

the relevant requirements of the Regulation and the Circular, which are the responsibility of the

Company's management and have been approved by the Board of Directors of the Company.

Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these Financial Results based on our review of
the lnd AS Financial Results for the nine-month period ended December 31,, 202L which was

prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in lndian

Accounting Standard (lnd A-S) 34 lnterim Financial Reporting, specified under Section 133 of the

Companies Act 2013 read with relevant rules issued there under and other accounting

principles generally accepted in lndia; our audit of the annual lnd AS financial statements as at

and for the year ended IVlarch 31-,2022; and the relevant requirements of the Regulation and

the Circular.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the auditing standards generally accepted in lndia.

Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance

about whether the financial results are free of material misstatement(s). An audit includes

examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results An

audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by

management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

ln our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us,

these Quarterly lnd AS financial results as well as the yearto date results:

s

JSGA & ASSOCIATISS

Ofiice at : Kolkata Jamshedpur Mumbai Ranchi Patna Banka



i are presented in accordance with the rc.quirements of the Regulation read with the
Circular, in this regard; and

ii' give a tri-re and fair view of the net profit includirrg other comprehensive incorne and
other finarrcial information for the quarter ended lVlarch 31,,2022 and for the year ended March
31,2022.

Further, read with Paragraph 1- above, we report that the figures for the quarter ended March
31,2022 represent the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial
year c'nded March 37,2022 and the published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 202I,
being the date of tlre end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were
srri-liected to a lirnited review as statecl in paragraph 1 above, as required under the Regulation
and the Circular.

For JSGA & ASSOCTATES,

Firm t{egistration No.-0i.6078C
Chartered Accountants

A,shish Kumar Goenka
Partner
Membership No. 068343
PIace: Kolkata
Date: 27 /0512022
U DI N : 22068343 AJS HyB4S29

KOLKATA
700001
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P.K.LEASING & FINANCE I-1 I)
Regd. Office : P-36 India Exchange I)laoe. 4th 1:loor. Kolkara 700 001, (W.B.), India

'Ielephone : 033 4004 8969, [-mail : anilp[<ilt@1,ahoo.co.rn, Website : i,vu,w.pkleasing.in
c1N . r_65910W81992PLC055895

StatementofAssetsandLiabilitiesfortheCompaniesfortheyear ended31.03.2022

1. Segment reporting under lndAs 108 is not 90% of revenue comes from one segment

2. Previous year's figures have been necessa ry.

3. The above results have been reviewed of Directors. The Board of Directors

have approved the results in their subject to statutory audit.

For, P K LEASING & FINANCE LTD

Notes:

Place : KOLKATA

Date : 27th May 2A22

In

Name: Kr. Agarwal

Director : Managing Director

DIN No. : AO3L5722

As at AS at

Standlone / Statement of Assets and Liabilities
Particu lar

Current financial
year end

31.03.2022
Previous Year ended

31.03.2021

6.06

236.53

119.31

3.96

E )7

u.11

235.55

70.00

7.67

0.82

6.16

311.L4 322.32

0.34

9.08

311.04

50.68

0.34

311.04

10.93

37t.t4 322.32

LIABILITY AND EQUITY

LIABILITIES

Financial Liabilities
Pavables

Trade payables

(i)Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises
(ii)Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises
and small enterprises
Other payables

(i)Total outstanding dues of micro enterprises and small

enterprises
(ii)Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises

Total Assets

and small enterprises
Non- Financial Liabilities

Deferred Tax liabilities(Net)

ASSETS

Financial Assets

Cash & Cash Equivalents

Loans

lnvestments

Non-Financial Assets

Current Tax Assets( Net)

Deferred Tax Assets (Net)

Property, Plant & Equipment

(1)

(2)

(1)

(2)

(3) EQUITY

Equity Share Capital

Other Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

(OtflqlA



P.K.LEASING & FINANCE LTD
Regd. Office : P-36 India Exchange Place, 4th Floor, Kolkara 700 001, (W.B.), india

Telephone : 033 4004 8969, E-mail : anilpklf(@yahoo.co.in. Website : wwu,.pkleasing.in
CIN : L65910WB1992PLC055895

Cash Flow Statement for the year ended 31.03.2022
(Amount Rs. lakhs)

a) The Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the indirect method as given in the Accounting Standard on Cash Flow

Statement (lnd AS-7) as per Companies Accounting

b) Previous year's figures have been regrouped / rearranged wherever necessary.

This is the Cash Flow Statement referred to in our Report of even date

Date:27 /05/2A22 For nd on beh lf of the B

r Agarwal
qor,(4IA ing Director

PARTICULARS

Year ended 31st I\4arch

2022

Year ended 31st March

2421

A. Cash flow from Operating Activities
Profit before Taxation

Adjustments for :

Depreciation

Provision against Standard Asset
(Profit)/ Loss on sales of lnvestment
Operating Profit before Working Capital changes

Adjustments for Working Capitai Changes:

lncrease/ ( Decrease ) in Trade Payable

lncrease/ ( Decrease ) in Other Current Liabilities
(lncrease)/ Decrease in Advances
(lncrease)/ Decrease in Other Current Assest

Cash Generated from Operations

lncome Tax Paid

Net cash flow frorn Operating Activities

B. Cash flow from lnvesting Activities
(lncrease)/ Decrease in lnvestment
Profit/ (Loss) on sales of lnvestment
Net cash used in lnvesting Activities

C Cash flow from Financing Activities
Net Cash flow from Financing Activities

Net Decrease in cash and cash equivalents

Cash and Cash equivalents - Opening Balance

Cash and Cash equivalents - Closing Balance

Explanations:

0.45

0.89

0.0c

1.35

(0.e8)

0.37
(2.42)

0.30

1.19

(0.01)

1.48

(0.04)

2.50

3.94

2.37
(2.0s) 6.30

(2.0s)

8.11

6.30

1.81

6.06 8.11

{"

Mana

Din:0315722



FORM A (for audit unmodified opinion)

Name of the company P.K.LEASING & FINANCE I.TD

Annual financial statements for the
year ended

31't March,2022

UnmodifiedType of Audit observation

Frequency of obse

For P. K. t€ASll'tG & HI.IANCE LTD.

p.s$a,

d^r!
Director

cfo

F. (. LHASINC & r-rilrAir0[, LID

q.J'\

-Arril Agarwal (Managing Director)

-Nand Kishore Agarwal

-Ashish Kumar Goenka

(cFC)

To be signed by-

r

ANNEXURE I

1.

7.

3.

4.

5"

!

KOI..KATA
/0000 

1
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t
P. K. Leasingb Finance Ltd,

P-36, tndia Exchange Place, 4th Floor
Kolkata-700 001 o Phone : +9'l 33 2225 3123

E-mail : anilpklf@yahoo.co.in o anilpklf@gmail.com
Web. : www.pkleasing.in

CIN : 16591OWB1 992P1C055895

ilate: 27-A5-ZA2Z

The Listing Department
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of lndia Ltd
Vibavor Towers, Sth Floor, SOi
Plot No. C-62, opp. Trident Hotel
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai-400098

svmhp_L-P_[{1,EAQING.

Eei:*Besqdat!_o_

kin or n for ic
in for 4th

llear Slr

\Aiith Reference to the above mentionecl subject and in terms of Regulation BJ of ,SiEBl iLOLiR)Reguiations 2015, we wish to inform you thai during the 4th euantee."endedgjl IUArqIr3S?? no
above matei"ial events have occt:rred in the con'rp=any. Thr.;s disclosuru *Oer fi"s regulrticri-i rs not
applicable for the cCImpany"

31st

i"hankinE vou,

Yours faithfully
For P. K. LEASIilIG & FINANCE LTD

AT'{IL K AGARWAL
{MANAG|FIG DTRECTOR}
Dlhi: 00315722

UrO

F.



l
P. K, Leasing Er Finance Ltd.

P-36, lndia Exchange Place, 4th Floor
Kolkata-700 001 r Phone: +91 33 22253123

E-mail : anilpklf@yahoo.co.in o anilpklt@gmail.com
Web. : www.pkleasing.in

CIN : 165910W81 992P1C055895

Date: 27-A5-2022

The Listing Department
Metropolitan $tock Exchange of lndia Ltd
Vibavor Towers, 5th Flosr, S01
Plst No. C-62, opp. Trident Hotel
Eandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
ffiumbai-400098

$vmbolr PK!-EASING

Ref; Req ulation 23(9! of SE Bl {L0DR} Reuu Iations 2015

ub: lation 2 NS 201
on$ on dated en st rcl'l

Dear Sir',

Fttr^suant to Regulation 15 (2) of the SEBI (Listing Obiigations and Disciosure Requirernents)
Regulations.20iS, the cornpiiance with the corporate governance provisions as specified in
Regulations 17 to 27 and ciause {b) to (i) of sub-regulation (2) of R.eEulation 46 ancl para C, D andI of Schedule V shail not apply, in respect of the listed entlty havlng paid up equity share capital
nr:t exceeciing rupees ten crore airci net worth not excee*i:-ig l"upees twenty flve crore, as on the
last day of the Previous Financial year.

BIit res

tt rnay be further noted that neither the paid-up
exceeds Rs"10.00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crores) r'ior
exceeds Rs.25,00,00,0001- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores).

share
net

capitai of
worth of

the company
the company

As company is not tailing under the eiigibilrty critenia, the *ornpanv clairning the exer,rption uncJer
Regulation 15 (2) of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Diseiosure requirements) Regulation,2015 and
Therefore the disclosure relating to the related party under Regulation 23 (9) of SEBi (Listing
*biigatlons and Disciosr:re Requirements) Regulations, 2.0i5 is nc,t applicabie

t'cu are kindly requested to take the sarne on record.

Thanking you

Yor.rrs faitirfully
For F. K. L=ASING & F|NANCE LTD

d^!
ANIL It-

{[s!ANAGTNG DTRECToR]
DIN: 00315722


